BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 1, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
OCTOBER 1, 2024
0386-3115A (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$2,205,000.00
2) TEXASITE, LLC	\$2,244,498.00
3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$2,265,000.00
4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$2,340,066.99
5) TMW LAND SERVICES	\$2,422,282.40
6) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$2,469,470.41
7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$2,649,664.00

CALENDAR DAYS 65/80



I, JAMES POTTHARST, P.E. hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 1, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C CORTEZ OCTOBER 1, 2024 0386-3115A (9.2)

				1) DIMAS BROS. CO	1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
WATER SYSTEM ITEMS										
	C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL S, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5385	\$37.00	\$199,245.00	\$34.00	\$183,090.00	\$33.50	\$180,397-50	
	C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL S, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	703	\$28.00	\$19,684.00	\$25.00	\$17,575.00	\$29.75	\$20,914.25	
3 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEP IN PLACE	THS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE	EA	14	\$6,184.00	\$86,576.00	\$6,202.00	\$86,828.00	\$6,200,00	\$86,800.00	
	STING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND LINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, CES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,184.00	\$2,368.00	\$1,759.00	\$3,518.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
5 8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VA COMPLETE IN PLACE	ALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES,	EA	21	\$1,605.00	\$33,705,00	\$1,902.00	\$39,942.00	\$1,750.00	\$36,750.00	
6 6* RESILIENT SEATED GATE VA COMPLETE IN PLACE	ALVÉ WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES,	EA	6	\$1,084.00	\$6,504,00	\$1,272.00	\$7,632.00	\$1,150,00	\$6,900.00	
7 DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FIT	TINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2.4	\$5,700.00	\$13,680.00	\$6,280.00	\$15,072.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	
8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL	DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6088	\$2.00	\$12,176,00	\$2.00	\$12,176.00	\$2.00	\$12,176.00	
WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$373,938.00		\$365,833.00		\$351,737.75	
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS										
1 8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACK), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 8'- 12' DEPTH, KFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1993	\$43.00	\$85,699,00	\$44.00	\$87,692.00	\$37,00	\$73,741,00	
2 8° P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACK), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 12'-16' DEPTH, KFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2262	\$43.00	\$97,266.00	\$49.00	\$110,838.00	\$42,00	\$95,004.00	
3 8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN INCLUDES BEDDING AND BAC), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 16'-20' DEPTH, KFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1242	\$50.00	\$62,100.00	\$51.00	\$63,342.00	\$49.00	\$60,858.00	
	MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, PRIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	37	\$3,425.00	\$126,725.00	\$3,719.00	\$137,603.00	\$4,575.00	\$169,275.00	
5 EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY S PLACE	EWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN	VF	185	\$195.00	\$36,075,00	\$295.00	\$54,575.00	\$460,00	\$85,100.00	
6 FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANI MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLA	TARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING ACE	EA	37	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$100,00	\$3,700.00	
SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTI	IGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, HS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER, AND ANY COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	39	\$1,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$1,265,00	\$49,335.00	\$1,450.00	\$56,550.00	
SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTI	SLE 6* P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, HS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER, AND ANY COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1959	\$59,00	\$115,581,00	\$45,00	\$88,155.00	\$46,00	\$90,114.00	
	(NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT NEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2749	\$20.00	\$54,980.00	\$20.00	\$54,980.00	\$20 00	\$54,980.00	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

PLACE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15

2) TEXASITE, LLC

TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION

OCTOBER 1, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C CORTEZ OCTOBER 1, 2024

0386-3115A (9.2)

ITEN	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5497	\$3.00	\$16,491,00	\$3.00	\$16,491.00	\$3.00	\$16,491,00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5497	\$2.00	\$10,994.00	\$2.00	\$10,994.00	\$2.00	\$10,994.00
SANI	TARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$654,561.00		\$674,042.00		\$716,807.00
DRA	INAGE FACILITY ITEMS								
1	24° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3091	\$99 00	\$306,009.00	\$91.00	\$281,281.00	\$86.50	\$267,371,50
2	30° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1115	\$127.00	\$141,605.00	\$123.00	\$137,145.00	\$112,25	\$125,158.75
3	36° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	567	\$170.00	\$96,390.00	\$162.00	\$91,854.00	\$172.25	\$97,665,75
4	42° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	87	\$233.00	\$20,271.00	\$185.00	\$16,095.00	\$234.00	\$20,358.00
5	48° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	155	\$264 00	\$40,920.00	\$250.00	\$38,750,00	\$269.00	\$41,695.00
6	54° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$312,00	\$33,696,00	\$320.00	\$34,560.00	\$319.00	\$34,452,00
7	60" H.D.P.E. STORM SEWER, AASHTO M-294, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	266	\$158.00	\$42,028,00	\$190.00	\$50,540,00	\$175,00	\$46,550.00
8	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ('H-2') ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$1,135.00	\$43,130,00	\$1,776.00	\$67,488,00	\$2,000.00	\$76,000.00
9	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET (°H-2') ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$1,640,00	\$62,320.00	\$1,776.00	\$67,488.00	\$1,100.00	\$41,800.00
10	STAGE I – STANDARD 15' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,515.00	\$4,545.00	\$1,776.00	\$5,328.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000,00
11	STAGE II – STANDARD 15' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,775.00	\$8,325,00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500,00
12	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	41	\$10,00	\$410,00	\$111.00	\$4,551.00	\$100.00	\$4,100,00
13	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	41	\$10,00	\$410,00	\$1.00	\$41,00	\$0.01	\$0,41
14	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$3,684.00	\$103,152.00	\$3,552.00	\$99,456.00	\$4,650.00	\$130,200,00
15	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$5,884.00	\$70,608.00	\$4,884.00	\$58,608,00	\$8,500.00	\$102,000.00
16	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	40	\$50,00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$75,00	\$3,000.00

3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15

TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 1, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ

OCTOBER 1, 2024 0386-3115A (9.2)

			1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
17 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$483.00	\$18,354.00	\$750.00	\$28,500.00
18 18" RIP RAP, COMPLÉTE IN PLACE	SY	171	\$80.00	\$13,680.00	\$131.00	\$22,401.00	\$100.00	\$17,100.00
19 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2" MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2" CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	186	\$94.00	\$17,484.00	\$133.00	\$24,738.00	\$120.00	\$22,320.00
20 CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND AI APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, PER GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA LL	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
21 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5389	\$2.00	\$10,778.00	\$2.00	\$10,778.00	\$2.00	\$10,778.00
22 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5389	\$3,00	\$16,167.00	\$3,00	\$16,167.00	\$3.00	\$16,167.00
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,049,903.00		\$1,058,988.00		\$1,106,716.41
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS								
1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	MO	10	\$5,500 00	\$55,000.00	\$5,500,00	\$55,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000,00
3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000 00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,132.00	\$20,132.00	\$21,423.00	\$21,423.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,697,36	\$1,697.36
6 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22548	\$0.50	\$11,274.00	\$1.00	\$22,548.00	\$0.01	\$225.48
7 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500 00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8 WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED A FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AS CY	10574	\$3.00	\$31,722.00	\$2,00	\$21,148.00	\$2.00	\$21,148.00
9 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000,00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000,00
10 REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 36" STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTH COMPLETE IN PLACE	IS, LF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
11 DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, 10-FOOT BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	792	\$3,75	\$2,970.00	\$23,00	\$18,216.00	\$4,00	\$3,168.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$126,598.00		\$145,635.00		\$89,738.84

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 1, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
OCTOBER 1, 2024
0386-3115A (9.2)

		1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	2) TEXASITE, LLC	3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT QTY	UNIT COST TOTAL COST	UNIT COST TOTAL COST	UNIT COST TOTAL COST
BIDDING SUMMARY				
SUBTOTAL WATER SYSTEM ITEMS		\$373,938.00	\$365,833.00	\$351,737,75
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS		\$654,561.00	\$674,042.00	\$716,807.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS		\$1,049,903.00	\$1,058,988.00	\$1,106,716.41
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS		\$126,598.00	\$145,635,00	\$89,738.84
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID		\$2,205,000.00	\$2,244,498.00	\$2,265,000.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15

5) TMW LAND SERVICES

6) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73

CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 1, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C CORTEZ OCTOBER 1, 2024

(ж	10	BE	:R	1,	20	24
(38	6-3	311	5A	۱ (9.2)

ITEM		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	R SYSTEM ITEMS		•							
1	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA (C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES RAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL S, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5385	\$38.00	\$204,630.00	\$38.00	\$204,630 00	\$36.25	\$195,206.25
		2-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES RAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL B, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	703	\$34.00	\$23,902.00	\$34.00	\$23,902.00	\$26.00	\$18,278.00
	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTIN PLACE	THS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE	EA	14	\$6,954.00	\$97,356.00	\$6,600.00	\$92,400.00	\$6,732.00	\$94,248.00
		TING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND LINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, CES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,032.00	\$2,064.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,329.00	\$4,658.00
	8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VA COMPLETE IN PLACE	ALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES,	EA	21	\$1,995,00	\$41,895.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$40,425.00
	6° RESILIENT SEATED GATE VA COMPLETE IN PLACE	LIVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES,	EA	6	\$1,329.00	\$7,974.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400,00	\$1,278.00	\$7,668,00
7	DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FIT	TINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2.4	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$2.40	\$6,824.00	\$16,377,60
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL	DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6088	\$2,00	\$12,176.00	\$2 00	\$12,176.00	\$2.00	\$12,176.00
WATE	R SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$390,117.00		\$384,910.40		\$389,036.85
SANIT	ARY SEWER ITEMS									
	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN) INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACK	, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 8'- 12' DEPTH, (FILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1993	\$42.00	\$83,706.00	\$40.00	\$79,720,00	\$50.00	\$99,650,00
	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN) INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACK	, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 12'-16' DEPTH, (FILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2262	\$45,00	\$101,790.00	\$43.00	\$97,266.00	\$57.30	\$129,612.60
	8° P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN) INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACK	, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 16'-20' DEPTH, KFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1242	\$61.00	\$75,762.00	\$49.00	\$60,858.00	\$77.00	\$95,634.00
		MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, RIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	37	\$5,250.57	\$194,271.09	\$4,900.00	\$181,300.00	\$4,030,00	\$149,110,00
	EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY S PLACE	EWER MANHOLES (OVER 8° DEPTH), COMPLETE IN	VF	185	\$201.00	\$37,185.00	\$370.00	\$68,450.00	\$268,00	\$49,580,00
	FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANI' MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLA	TARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING CE	EA	37	\$0_10	\$3,70	\$1,00	\$37.00	\$28,00	\$1,036.00
	SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTH	GLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, IS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER, AND ANY OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	39	\$1,804.00	\$70,356.00	\$1,900.00	\$74,100.00	\$1,582.00	\$61,698.00
	SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTH	LE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, IS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER, AND ANY OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1959	\$47.00	\$92,073.00	\$50.00	\$97,950.00	\$81.00	\$158,679.00
		(NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF S AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT IEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2749	\$20.00	\$54,980.00	\$20.00	\$54,980.00	\$25,00	\$68,725.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 16 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 1, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ OCTOBER 1, 2024 0386-3115A (9.2)

	JA JOB NO.			4) 0011101041 05	DVICES LTD	5) TMW LAND	CEDVICES	6) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	TION SERVICES LLC
				4) PRINCIPAL SE		,		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
IT	TEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST \$3.00	TOTAL COST \$16,491.00	\$3.00	\$16,491.00
	10 T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5497	\$3.00	\$16,491.00	\$3.00	310,491.00	\$3.00	\$10,451.00
	11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5497	\$2.00	\$10,994.00	\$2.00	\$10,994.00	\$2.00	\$10,994.00
S	ANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$737,611.79		\$742,146.00		\$841,209.60
D	RAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS								
	1 24° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3091	\$96.00	\$296,736,00	\$93.00	\$287,463.00	\$89,00	\$275,099 00
	2 30° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1115	\$116.00	\$129,340.00	\$137.00	\$152,755.00	\$110.00	\$122,650.00
	3 36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	567	\$170.00	\$96,390.00	\$176.00	\$99,792.00	\$152.00	\$86,184.00
	4 42" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	87	\$229 00	\$19,923.00	\$252.00	\$21,924.00	\$202,00	\$17,574,00
	5 48° R.C.P, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	155	\$271.00	\$42,005.00	\$285.00	\$44,175.00	\$241.00	\$37,355.00
	6 54° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$397.00	\$42,876.00	\$427,00	\$46,116.00	\$349.00	\$37,692.00
	7 60" H.D.P.E. STORM SEWER, AASHTO M-294, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	266	\$279.00	\$74,214.00	\$263,00	\$69,958.00	\$214,00	\$56,924,00
	8 STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ('H-2') ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$1,465.00	\$55,670.00	\$1,700.00	\$64,600.00	\$1,790.00	\$68,020,00
	9 STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$2,097.00	\$79,686.00	\$2,100.00	\$79,800.00	\$1,435.00	\$54,530,00
	10 STAGE I – STANDARD 15' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,532,00	\$4,596.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,618.00	\$7,854.00
	11 STAGE II – STANDARD 15' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,985.00	\$8,955.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,346.00	\$7,038.00
	12 INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	41	\$0,10	\$4,10	\$60,00	\$2,460.00	\$63.00	\$2,583.00
	13 INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	41	\$0.10	\$4,10	\$60,00	\$2,460.00	\$63.00	\$2,583,00
	14 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$3,499.00	\$97,972.00	\$3,900 00	\$109,200.00	\$3,787.00	\$106,036.00
	15 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$3,857.00	\$46,284,00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,552.00	\$90,624.00
	16 FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	40	\$0.10	\$4_00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$85,00	\$3,400.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 1, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C CORTEZ OCTOBER 1, 2024 0386-3115A (9.2)

				4) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES, LTD	5) TMW LAND	SERVICES	6) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	TION SERVICES LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
17 CONCRETE BLOCKO DETAIL), COMPLETE	OUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER IN PLACE	EA	38	\$400,00	\$15,200,00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$342.00	\$12,996.00
18 18" RIP RAP, COMPL	ETE IN PLACE	SY	171	\$92.00	\$15,732.00	\$100.00	\$17,100.00	\$123.00	\$21,033.00
	NCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL NER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, ETE IN PLACE	SY	186	\$115.00	\$21,390,00	\$115,00	\$21,390.00	\$137.00	\$25,482.00
CONSTRUCTION OF APPURTENANCES, A	D REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE STORM SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, PER COMMENDATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400,00	\$500,00	\$1,000.00	\$7,408.00	\$14,816.00
21 TRENCH SAFETY SY	STEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5389	\$2.00	\$10,778.00	\$2.00	\$10,778.00	\$2.00	\$10,778.00
	STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5389	\$3.00	\$16,167.00	\$3,00	\$16,167.00	\$3.00	\$16,167,00
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEM	S SUBTOTAL:				\$1,074,326.20		\$1,137,838.00		\$1,077,418.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D IT	TEMS								
EXIT, SWMHCA SPEC	ITENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION CIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND SED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	Y INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	МО	10	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$6,200,00	\$62,000.00
3 INSTALLATION AND AREA, COMPLETE IN	REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000.00
	RUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,974,00	\$16,974.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,248.00	\$23,248.00
	LUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING KLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
6 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, FENCING), COMPLET	AND REMOVE FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER TE IN PLACE	LF	22548	\$2.00	\$45,096.00	\$1.00	\$22,548.00	\$2.10	\$47,350.80
7 CITY OF LEAGUE CIT THE ENGINEER, COM	Y INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY MPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50,00	\$500,00
FILL PER THE GRAD HAULING AND COMP	SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS ING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, PACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10574	\$1.00	\$10,574.00	\$4.00	\$42,296.00	\$1.84	\$19 ₁ 456 ₋ 16
	OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS IEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,00	\$1,000.00
10 REMOVE AND OFFSI COMPLETE IN PLACE	TE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 36" STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS,	LF	100	\$27,00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,00	\$1,700.00
	4:1 SIDE SLOPES, 10-FOOT BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, IULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER,	LF	792	\$4.00	\$3,168.00	\$7.00	\$5,544.00	\$3.00	\$2,376,00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D IT	TEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$138,012.00		\$157,388.00		\$161,805.96

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 1, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C CORTEZ OCTOBER 1, 2024 0386-3115A (9.2)

				4) PRINCIPAL	SERVICES, LTD	5) TMW LAN	ID SERVICES	6) BLAZEY CONSTRU	JCTION SERVICES LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER SYSTEM IT	TEMS				\$390,117.00		\$384,910.40		\$389,036.85
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER	RITEMS				\$737,611.79		\$742,146.00		\$841,209.60
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILIT	TY ITEMS				\$1,074,326.20		\$1,137,838.00		\$1,077,418.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS	WS&D ITEMS				\$138,012.00		\$157,388.00		\$161,805.96
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,340,066.99		\$2,422,282.40		\$2,469,470.41

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 1, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C CORTEZ OCTOBER 1, 2024 0386-3115A (9.2)

7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WAT	ER SYSTEM ITEMS				
1	8° P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5385	\$41.00	\$220,785 00
2	6° P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	703	\$30.00	\$21,090.00
3	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$7,500.00	\$105,000.00
4	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	8° RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$2,400.00	\$50,400.00
6	6^{\bullet} RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
7	DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2,4	\$5,700.00	\$13,680.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6088	\$2.00	\$12,176.00
WATE	ER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$437,331.00
SANI	TARY SEWER ITEMS				
1	8° P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 8'- 12' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1993	\$43,00	\$85,699.00
2	8° P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 12°-16' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2262	\$47.00	\$106,314.00
3	8° P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 16°-20° DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1242	\$53.00	\$65,826.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0"-8" DEPTH), INCLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	37	\$5,500.00	\$203,500.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	185	\$300.00	\$55,500.00
6	FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	37	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	39	\$1,700.00	\$66,300.00
8	*LONG SIDE* DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6* P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1959	\$50,00	\$97,950,00
9	DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2749	\$20,00	\$54,980.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 1, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
OCTOBER 1, 2024
0386-3115A (9.2)

7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5497	\$3.00	\$16,491.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5497	\$2,00	\$10,994.00
SANI	TARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$767,254.00
DRAI	NAGE FACILITY ITEMS				
1	24° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3091	\$104.00	\$321,464,00
2	30° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1115	\$149.00	\$166,135.00
3	36° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	567	\$194.00	\$109,998.00
4	42° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	87	\$281.00	\$24,447.00
5	48° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	155	\$315.00	\$48,825.00
6	54° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$390.00	\$42,120.00
7	60° H.D.P.E. STORM SEWER, AASHTO M-294, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	266	\$265.00	\$70,490,00
8	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$1,600.00	\$60,800.00
9	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ('H-2') ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$3,000.00	\$114,000.00
10	STAGE I – STANDARD 15' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500,00
11	STAGE II – STANDARD 15' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	41	\$50.00	\$2,050.00
13	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	41	\$25,00	\$1,025.00
14	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$4,000.00	\$112,000,00
15	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00
16	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 1, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C CORTEZ OCTOBER 1, 2024 0386-3115A (9.2)

7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

			7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
17	CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	
18	18° RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	171	\$140.00	\$23,940.00	
19	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	186	\$135.00	\$25,110.00	
20	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, PER GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	
21	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5389	\$2.00	\$10,778.00	
22	T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5389	\$3,00	\$16,167.00	
DRAI	NAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,294,449.00	
MISC.	ELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS					
1	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	
2	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	МО	10	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	
3	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
4	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	
5	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
6	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22548	\$2.00	\$45,096.00	
7	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	
8	WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8° LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10574	\$1.00	\$10,574.00	
9	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$2,00	\$1,000,00	
10	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 36" STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	
11	DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, 10-FOOT BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	792	\$5,00	\$3,960.00	

MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

\$150,630.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 1, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
OCTOBER 1, 2024
0386-3115A (9.2)

7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDING SUMMARY \$437,331.00 SUBTOTAL WATER SYSTEM ITEMS \$767,254.00 SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS \$1,294,449.00 SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS \$150,630.00 SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$2,649,664.00